	04-24-2	003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1024297	20	U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \blacksquare$	V V	Y	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Schott Glas Schott Optovance, Inc. Schott Fiber Optics, a division of Schott North America, Ir		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
		Internal Address: _	م <u>سے چوہ مصر سے بورہ میں میں میں میں میں میں میں میں میں میں</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	ss) attached? 🕞 Ves 🕅 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	DE Margar		
Security Agreement	L Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 2	2 Wellington Court
Gener		City: Lisle	State:_IllinoisZip:_6053
Execution Date: January 20, 2003	and January 22, 2003		
		Auditional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏹 I
4. Application number(s) or pate			
-	together with a new appli	1	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) _60/328,2 <u>15, 6</u> 0/221,686, 10/017,139, 10/052,939,		B. Patent No.(s)	
60/281,279 and 10/115,541	,139, 10/032,939,		
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🖵 Yes 🔽 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Lesht			lications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$_240.00
Internal Address: <u>Cook</u> , Alex, McFarron, Manzo,		Enclosed	
Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850		8. Deposit account number:	
			ESE
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60606</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deport account
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature.			
÷	and belief, the foregoing	informațion is frue afig c	orrect and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original o	locument.	A) () l. k.	7
David Lesht, Reg. No. 30,472	<u> </u>	Warthov	April 9, 2003
Name of Person Sign	-	Signature	Date
Tota	number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: Lb
ECOOPER 00000184 60328215		Trademarks, Box Assignments	on to:
240.00 OP	Washingtor	ı, D.C. 20231	
			PATENT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schott Glas, a German foundation ("<u>Schott Glas</u>"), Schott Optovance, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Optovance</u>"), Schott Fiber Optics, a division of Schott North America, Inc., a Maryland Corporation ("<u>Optics</u>", collectively with Schott Corporation, Schott Glas and Optovance (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and the corresponding issued U.S. Patents or pending U.S. Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Molex Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2222 Wellington Court, Lisle, Illinois 60532 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said U.S. Patents and said U.S. Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, said United States Patents and said United States Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, including all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United Sales application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, including the right to sue for past infringements;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant Charles S. Cohen, Registration No. 32,210, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that no rights, licenses or privileges of any kind have been granted concerning the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known or available to him respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. Schott Optovance, Inc.

Dated: January 20, 2003



Schott Fiber Optics, a division of Schott North America, Inc.

Dated: January 20, 2003

By: e Title: P

Schott Glas

Dated:_____

By: Title:

> PATENT REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0046

On this 20th day of January, 2003, before me appeared $\underline{George Gratics}$, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

L (Signature of Notary Public)

JOHN M. DEMILT Notary Public, State of New York No. 02DE6002207 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires Fabruary 2, 20_ 2///06

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0047

Schott Optovance. Inc.

Dated:_____

By:Alexander HagemannTitle:President

Schott Fiber Optics, a division of Schott North America, Inc.

Dated:

By: Title:

Schott Glas

Dated:_____

Andreas Friedrich

President

By: M.ULRICH ALMENHANN Title: Execution Vice Panider b

State of <u>New York</u> County of <u>Westchester</u>

On this <u>2</u>Zadday of January, 2003, before me appeared $\underline{D_r Ulric L Aekernann}$, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

SS.

(Signature of Notary Public)

[SEAL]

JOHN M. DEMILT Notary Public, State of New York No. 02DE6002207 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires February 2, 2006

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Application Serial No. 60/328,215 (Optovance Reference No. OIC PT011)

U.S. Application Serial No. 60/221,686 (Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT002) (abandoned)

Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT013 (abandoned)

U.S. Application Serial No. 10/017,139 (Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT014)

U.S. Application Serial No. 10/052,939 (Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT015)

U.S. Application Serial No. 60/281,279 (Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT016); U.S. Application Serial No. 10/115,541 (Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT016.1)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schott Glas, a German foundation ("<u>Schott Glas</u>"), Schott Optovance, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Optovance</u>"), Schott Fiber Optics, a division of Schott North America, Inc., a Maryland Corporation ("<u>Optics</u>", collectively with Schott Corporation, Schott Glas and Optovance (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and the corresponding issued U.S. Patents or pending U.S. Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Molex Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2222 Wellington Court, Lisle, Illinois 60532 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said U.S. Patents and said U.S. Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, said United States Patents and said United States Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, including all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United Sales application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, including the right to sue for past infringements;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant Charles S. Cohen, Registration No. 32,210, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that no rights, licenses or privileges of any kind have been granted concerning the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known or available to him respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. Schott Optovance, Inc.

Dated: January 20, 2003



Schott Fiber Optics, a division of Schott North America, Inc.

Dated: January 20, 2003

By:

Title:

Schott Glas

Dated: NI 415.0100.1

> By: Title:

> > PATENT REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0051

On this 20th day of January, 2003, before me appeared \underline{frag} , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

(Signature of Notary Public)

JOHN M. DEMILT Notary Public, State of New York No. 02DE6002207 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires Fabruary 2, 20_____ 2////06

[SEAL]

Schott Optovance, Inc.

Dated:_____

By:Alexander HagemannTitle:President

Schott Fiber Optics, a division of Schott North America, Inc.

Dated:_____

By: Title:

Schott Glas

Dated:_____

Andreas Friedrich

President

By: MULLICH ACHENHAND Title: Brenchin Vice Prinderb

State of <u>New Jork</u> County of <u>Westchester</u> SS.

On this <u>2</u>Zaday of January, 2003, before me appeared $D_r Ulrich Ackernann</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).$

(Signature of Notary Public)

[SEAL]

JOHN M. DEMILT Notary Public, State of New York No. 02DE6002207 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires February 2, 20.06 8

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Application Serial No. 60/328,215 (Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT011)

U.S. Application Serial No. 60/221,686 (Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT002) (abandoned)

Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT013 (abandoned)

U.S. Application Serial No. 10/017,139 (Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT014)

U.S. Application Serial No. 10/052,939 (Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT015)

U.S. Application Serial No. 60/281,279 (Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT016); U.S. Application Serial No. 10/115,541 (Optovance Reference No. OIC_PT016.1)